

GERALD WUETCHER DIRECT DIAL: (859) 231-3017 DIRECT FAX: (859) 258-3517 gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

> 2000 PNC PLAZA 500 WEST JEFFERSON STREET LOUISVILLE, KY 40202-2828 MAIN: (502) 333-6000 FAX: (502) 333-6099

June 18, 2019

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson, Esq. Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: An Inquiry Into the State Universal Service Fund Case No. 2016-00059

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter is the Joint Comments of Air Voice Wireless LLC, Amerimex Communications Corp. d/b/a SafetyNet Wireless, Boomerang Wireless LLC, i-Wireless LLC, SI Wireless LLC and Telrite Corporation in response to the Commission's Order of May 20, 2019. This document is a true and accurate copy in paper medium of the electronic version of the document uploaded to the Public Service Commission's Electronic Filing System this day.

Very truly yours,

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

Gerald Wuetcher

GEW Enclosure